
Contact List for School Officials

Talisa Dixon 
SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS 

Phone: NO NUMBER LISTED - USE MAIN 
BOE NUMBER - 216-371-7171

Email: T_Dixon@chuh.org

Facebook: www.facebook.com/talisa.dixon

Twitter: twitter.com/CHUHSupt

Felisha Gould
Assistant Superintendent

Phone: 216-320-2036

Email: F_Gould@chuh.org

Facebook: www.facebook.com/felisha.
cheatemgould

Twitter: twitter.com/EdServiceschuh

Scott Wortman
Supervisor of Communications	  	

Phone: 216-371-7131

Email: s_wortman@chuh.org

Ronald Register
President
Term Expires 12/31/17
Serving fourth term

Phone: (216) 403-4708

Email: r_register@chuh.org 

Facebook: www.facebook.com/ronald.
register.3

Kal Zucker
Vice President
Term Expires 12/31/17
Serving third term

Phone: (216) 906-8219

Email: k_zucker@chuh.org

James Posch
School Board Member
Term Expires 12/31/19
Serving first term

Phone: (216) 633-4249

Email: j_posch@chuh.org

Facebook: www.facebook.com/
JamesPoschForSchoolBoard/

Eric J. Silverman
School Board Member
Term Expires 12/31/17
Serving third term (served two terms previously, 
1994-2001)

Phone: (216) 321-1925

Email: e_silverman@chuh.org 

Facebook: bit.ly/SilvermanFB

Beverly Wright
School Board Member
Term Expires 12/31/19
Serving first term

Phone: (216) 337-9636

Email: bev_wright@chuh.org

Facebook: www.facebook.com/beverly.
wright.1671

SEE CANDIDATES ON PAGE 2.



Contact List for School Board Candidates

Tiera Briggs 
School Board Candidate 

Website: www.tierabriggs.com

Facebook: www.facebook.com/
TieraBriggsforCHUHSchools/

Dan Heintz
School Board Candidate

Website: www.danheintz.com

Facebook: www.facebook.com/
FriendsofDanHeintz/

Malia Lewis
School Board Candidate

Website: www.malialewis.com

Facebook: www.facebook.com/
MaliaLewis4SchoolBoard/

Jodi L. Sourini
School Board Candidate

Website: www.jodi4boe.com

Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/
JodiSourini/


